

ITEM NO.1609

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition (C) No.703/2024

HEMANI GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARSH GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.62418/2024-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 15-03-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR
Ms. Iti Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anshay Dhatwalia, Adv.
Mr. Aakarsh Jha, Adv.
Mr. Gaurab Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAVINDER KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)