

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PRADIP Y. LADEKAR

Transfer Petition(Civil) No. 703/2024

HEMANI GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARSH GUPTA

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-05-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR  
Ms. Iti Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Puneet Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Anshay Dhatwalia, Adv.  
Mr. Aakarsh Jha, Adv.  
Ms. Vidhi Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Devasa & Co., AOR  
Mr. Shekhar G Devasa, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Tiwari, Adv.  
Ms. Thashmitha Muthanna, Adv.  
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Nagar, Adv.  
Mr. Vishwanath Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Mr. Desam Sudhakarareddy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks time, is granted to sole respondent to file counter affidavit.

After the expiry of said period, matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

PRADIP Y. LADEKAR  
Registrar